GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE, ASSAM, RUDRA SINGHA SPORTS COMPLEX, DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 6

No. DSYW/329347/75

NOTICE

This is to inform that, the following Roll Number have been selected by the Selection Committee for appointment to the post of Ship Modelling Instructor under Directorate of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam, with reference to the Advertisement published on 9th September, 2023, in local dailies followed by the Written and Viva-voce/ Ability Test held on 15th and 16th February, 2024, and on original documents verification at Directorate of Sports& Youth Welfare, Assam:

Name of the Post	Category	Roll nos.
Ship Modelling Instructor	Open	02

Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam

No. DSYW/329347/75-A Copy to:

- 1. The Departmental Website for publication.
- 2. Notice Board.

e-signed Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam